

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS SPECIAL CONDITIONS ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM
 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LIABILITY BUSINESSOWNERS COVERAGE FORM, PART II - LIABILITY

SCHEDULE

General Aggregate Limit (Other than Products-Completed Operations)	\$
Products-Completed Operations Aggregate Limit:	\$
Commercial General Liability Each Occurrence Limit:	\$
Contractors' Pollution Liability Each Occurrence Limit:	\$
Consultants' Professional Liability Each Claim Limit:	\$

In consideration of the premium paid, it is hereby agreed and understood that this Policy has been issued subject to the following exclusion affecting Coverage **A**, Coverage **B**, Coverage **D**, and Coverage **E**:

A. It is agreed that this insurance does not apply to "bodily injury", "property damage", "personal and advertising injury" or "environmental damage" arising out of:

1. The acts or omissions of independent contractors while working on behalf of any insured, or
2. The negligent:
 - a. hiring or contracting;
 - b. investigation;
 - c. supervision;
 - d. training; or
 - e. retention;

of any independent contractor for whom any insured is or ever was legally responsible and whose acts, errors or omissions would be excluded by paragraph **A.**, above.

B. This exclusion does not apply to any independent contractor who has provided to the insured, prior to entering any job site on behalf of any insured, certificates of insurance providing evidence of the following:

1. Commercial General Liability coverage for limits equal to or greater than, the limits shown in the Schedule above.
2. Contractor's Pollution Liability coverage for limits equal to or greater than, the limits shown in the Schedule above.
3. Consultant's Professional Liability coverage for limits equal to, or greater than, the limits show in the Schedule above.
4. Evidence of adding the Named Insured as an additional insured on any such policies listed above.
5. Workers Compensation as required by the state in which the job(s) is located.

C. This policy is excess over any other primary insurance available to you covering liability for damages arising out of the premises or operations, or the products and completed operations, for which you have been added as an additional insured by attachment of an endorsement.

All other terms and conditions of this policy remain unchanged.